Form PTIQ \$595 (RGv)/03-11) OMB N059651-0027 (6x0.,03/31/2012) O1 / 09 /	2012 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
S ACCOUNT BY SHEET OF THE STATE	2012 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
(8) JAN 9 2012 S	HINNE PET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	3886
1. Name of conveying party(les)	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
•	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Norman L. Cochran, Deceased	Name: Berm Master, LLC Internal Address: None
by Patricia A. Cochran, Executrix	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) December 27, 2011	Street Address: 10510 Co. Hwy, 22
X Assignment Merger	
	City: Forest
Joint Research Agreement Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Ohio
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 45843
Other	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
	6,966,725
Additional numbers at	Pochoda Diversion
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Name: John M. Tudor, Eşq.	
Internal Address: Tudor Law, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 640.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 22 N. Main St.	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Kenton	8. Payment Information
State: Ohio Zip:43326-1552	
Phone Number: (419) 673-1292	±-
Fax Number. <u>(419) 675-2145</u>	Deposit (Accounte Numbe) 98989856 6966725
Email Address: Tudorlaw@kenton.com	Authorized User Name 49.99 0P
9. Signature: ()	
Patricia G. Cochian Signature	January 6, 2012
Patricia A. Cochran, Executrix	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5"
Documents to be recorded (including access to	The state of the s

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027632 FRAME: 0719

O: Sufeb. 1. 2012c 5:24PM Fax Tudor Law 419 675 2145 AM PAGE Number 3/008 F.No. 4548 ve:P. 3

Jan. 6. 2012 11:56AM Tudor Law 419 675 2145

No. 4489 P. 2

PERANAL	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off
RECORDATION F	OUM COALS SHEEK
PAIEN	TS ONLY
To the Disector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plant	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2 Name and add.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Norman L. Cochran, Deceased	Name: Berm Master, LCC
by Patricia A. Cochran, Executrix	Internal Address: None
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X	
William Data	
EXECUTION Date(5) December 27, 2011	Street Address: 10510 Co. Hwy. 22
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Forest
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Onio
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country
Other	Country: USA Zip: 45843
	Additional parada a
A Retent Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XiN
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s)
	(3)
	6,966,725
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	Ittached? Yes XNo
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: John M. Tudor, Esq.	involved: one(1)
Internal Address: Tudor Law, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
- Addor Cam' LTC	34000
Show at A day.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 22 N. Majn St.	Enclosed   Enclosed
	- I manual manual and a second
City: Kentan	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
State: ohio	or ayment intornation
Zip: <u>43326-1552</u> Phone Number: (419) 673-1292	.]
AY Number	.]
ax Number: 1419) 675-2145	Deposit Account Number
mail Address: Tudoriawakenton.com	Authorized User Name_
Signatura	and a sufficient
Patricia a Cochiani	
Signature Signature	January 6, 2012 Date
Patricia A. Cochran, Executrix Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages to the desired
TOTAL OF LABOUR SIGNING	sheet, attachments, and documents: 5  if) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

**PATENT** REEL: 027632 FRAME: 0720 Feb. 1. 2012 5:25PM

## Assignment

Patricia A. Cochran, heretofore appointed and now acting as Executrix of the Estate of Norman L. Cochran, who died testate a resident of Marion County, Ohio and whose estate is being administered under case No. ES- ESD-52871, for and in consideration of the assumption by assignee of responsibility for marketing the same does hereby assign and set over to Berm Master, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, all rights, title and interest of decedent in and to Patent No. 6,966,725 issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to decedent. This assignment is made pursuant to authority contained in the last will and testament of decedent and with full consent of the residual beneficiary of the estate.

Patricia A. Cochran, residual beneficiary under the will of Norman L. Cochran and specific legatee of a 30% life interest Berm Master, LLC, Ohio limited liability company Entity No. 1502877, in consideration of expected benefits to be received as a member of assignee, hereby consent to the assignment of the referenced patent (which was not specifically bequeathed), by the Executrix to Berm Master, LLC, hereby waiving any right, title or interest that she may have in said patent as such residual legatee.

**PATENT REEL: 027632 FRAME: 0721** 

**RECORDED: 01/09/2012**